# CH \$315.00 7411130

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM597193

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Northern Trust Company		09/10/2020	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Belcher Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Street Address:	6911 Bryan Dairy Road
City:	Largo
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33777
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	74111304	LYPHAZOME		
Serial Number:	77328434	VETPROFEN		
Serial Number:	86707946	VETPROFEN FLAVORED TAB		
Serial Number:	86709488	TRUPROFEN FLAVORED TAB		
Serial Number:	86866887	SMART GUARD		
Serial Number:	86703980	ABLYSINOL		
Serial Number:	86902129	STELZOL		
Serial Number:	86908027	ADRENAPEN		
Serial Number:	86708079	VETPROFEN FLAVTAB		
Serial Number:	86709405	TRUPROFEN FLAVTAB		
Serial Number:	87284561	ADRENATAB		
Serial Number:	87300786	TABEPI		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sharris@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP

**Address Line 1:** 101 East Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

TRADEMARK\_

900569097 REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0371

Address Line 4: Tamp	Tampa, FLORIDA 33602		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B15424-244157		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandradee S. Harris		
SIGNATURE:	/Sandradee S. Harris/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020		

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Belcher)(Final)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Belcher)(Final)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Belcher)(Final)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0372

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") is made effective as of September 10, 2020 by The Northern Trust Company, an Illinois banking corporation, as Secured Party (the "Secured Party") to Belcher Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on July 31, 2017, Grantor, certain affiliates of Grantor and the Secured Party entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and on July 31, 2017, the Grantor and the Secured Party entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Confirmatory Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its trademarks, including goodwill, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A only and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse any of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby releases, terminates and discharges any security interest it may have under the Security Agreement or the Confirmatory Grant in the trademarks listed on Schedule A, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A without recourse to the Grantor, and such security interest shall hereby terminate, cease and become void; and the Secured Party hereby consents to the recording of this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\117481003.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0373 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, as Secured Party

By: Lott Putz

Name: Scott C. Rutz

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0374

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2017 as recorded with the USPTO on August 23, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 6143/0594

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
LYPHAZOME	74/111,304	November 1, 1990
VETPROFEN	77/328,434	November 13, 2007
VETPROFEN FLAVORED TAB	86/707,946	July 29, 2015
TRUPROFEN FLAVORED TAB	86/709,488	July 30, 2015
SMART GUARD	86/866,887	January 6, 2016
ABLYSINOL	86/703,980	July 24, 2015
STELZOL	86/902,129	February 9, 2016
ADRENAPEN	86/908,027	February 15, 2016
VETPROFEN FLAVTAB	86/708,079	July 29, 2015
TRUPROFEN FLAVTAB	86/709,405	July 30, 2015
ADRENATAB	87/284,561	December 29, 2016
TABEPI	87/300,786	January 13, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0375

**RECORDED: 09/11/2020**